
Name Notes Basic Allowance Mileage Total

£ £ £ £ £ £ £

Cllr Thomas Ash 1 2,310 2,310

Cllr David Burcombe 2 3,605 3,605

Cllr Cynthia Barker 5,696 5,696

Cllr Brenda Batten 3 5,696 1,598 7,294

Cllr Morris Bright MBE 5,696 23,658 419 300 12,784 42,857

Cllr Susan Brown 5,696 5,696

Cllr Richard Butler 4 5,696 52 5,748

Cllr Rebecca Butler 5 1,342 1,342

Cllr Pervez Choudhury 5,696 12,599 18,295

Cllr Caroline Clapper 6 5,696 12,599 1,035 19,330

Cllr Harvey Cohen 5,696 12,599 110 4 18,408
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Cllr Lawrence Davis 5,696 5,696

Cllr John Donne 5,696 1,664 7,360

Cllr Victor Eni 5,696 5,696

Cllr Charles Goldstein 7 5,696 138 96 14 1,035 6,979

Cllr John Graham 5,696 12,599 18,295

Cllr Jean Heywood 5,696 12,599 183 18,478

Cllr Paul Hodgson- Jones 5,696 6,951 12,647

Cllr Sarah Hodgson Jones 5,696 5,696

Cllr Carey Keates 5,696 5,696

Cllr Charles Kelly 5,696 5,696

Cllr Peter Knell 5,696 536 32 6,264

Cllr David Lambert 5,696 5,696

Cllr Ruth Lyon 5,696 5,696
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Cllr Kashif Merchant 5,696 5,696

Cllr Paul Morris OBE 5,696 3,328 1,035 10,059

Cllr Jeremy Newmark 8 & 9 2,700 518 3,218

Cllr Alan Plancey 5,696 5,696

Cllr Seamus Quilty 5,696 12,599 18,295

Cllr Peter Rutledge 10 5,696 1,454 7,150

Cllr Abhishek Sachdev 11 5,696 940 78 6,713

Cllr Meenal Sachdev 5,696 5,696

Cllr Gary Silver 5,696 5,696
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Cllr Linda Silver 5,696 5,214 264 11,174

Cllr Anthony Spencer 5,696 5,696

Cllr Anne Swerling 5,696 5,696

Cllr Farida Turner 5,696 5,696

Cllr Michelle Vince 12 5,696 472 6,168

Cllr Peter Wayne 5,696 5,696

Cllr Jane West 5,696 128 5,824

Cllr Martin Worster 5,696 5,696

Grand Total 220,709 122,118 1,309 317 15,889 0 360,342

Notes

1 Councillor Ash resigned on 25 August 2017

2 Councillor Burcombe was disqualified on 17 November 2017

3 Councillor Batten ceased to be the Portfolio-holder for Leisure, Culture & Health on 17 May 2017

4 Councillor Richard Butler ceased to be the Labour Group Leader on 17 May 2017

5 Councillor Rebecca Butler became a Councillor on 4 January 2018

6 Councillor Clapper was appointed as Portfolio-holder for Leisure, Culture & Health on 17 May 2017

7 Councillor Charles Goldstein ceased to be the Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

8 Councillor Newmark became a Councillor on the 9 October 2018

9 Councillor Newmark became the Labour Group Leader on 17 October 2018

10 Councillor Rutledge was appointed Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

11 Councillor Abhishek Sachdev was appointed Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

12 Councillor Vince was the Labour Group Leader from 17 May 2017 to 17 October 2018



APPENDIX 1

£ £ £ £ £ £ £

Cllr Thomas Ash 1 2,310 0 0 0 0 0 2,310

Cllr David Burcombe 2 3,605 0 0 0 0 0 3,605

Cllr Cynthia Barker 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Brenda Batten 3 5,696 1,598 0 0 0 0 7,294

Cllr Morris Bright MBE 5,696 23,658 419 300 13,276 142 43,491

Cllr Susan Brown 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Richard Butler 4 5,696 52 0 0 0 0 5,748

Cllr Rebecca Butler 5 1,342 0 0 0 0 0 1,342

Cllr Pervez Choudhury 5,696 12,599 0 0 0 0 18,295

Cllr Caroline Clapper 6 5,696 12,599 0 0 1,035 0 19,330

Cllr Harvey Cohen 5,696 12,599 110 4 0 0 18,408
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Cllr Lawrence Davis 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr John Donne 5,696 1,664 0 0 0 0 7,360

Cllr Victor Eni 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Charles Goldstein 7 5,696 138 96 14 1,035 0 6,979

Cllr John Graham 5,696 12,599 0 0 0 0 18,295

Cllr Jean Heywood 5,696 12,599 183 0 0 0 18,478

Cllr Paul Hodgson- Jones 5,696 6,951 0 0 0 0 12,647

Cllr Sarah Hodgson Jones 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Carey Keates 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Charles Kelly 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Peter Knell 5,696 536 32 0 0 0 6,264

Cllr David Lambert 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Ruth Lyon 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696
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Cllr Kashif Merchant 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Paul Morris OBE 5,696 3,328 0 0 1,035 0 10,059

Cllr Jeremy Newmark 8 & 9 2,700 518 0 0 0 0 3,218

Cllr Alan Plancey 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Seamus Quilty 5,696 12,599 0 0 0 0 18,295

Cllr Peter Rutledge 10 5,696 1,454 0 0 0 0 7,150

Cllr Abhishek Sachdev 11 5,696 940 78 0 0 0 6,713

Cllr Meenal Sachdev 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Gary Silver 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696
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Cllr Linda Silver 5,696 5,214 264 0 0 0 11,174

Cllr Anthony Spencer 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Anne Swerling 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Farida Turner 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Michelle Vince 12 5,696 472 0 0 0 0 6,168

Cllr Peter Wayne 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Cllr Jane West 5,696 0 128 0 0 0 5,824

Cllr Martin Worster 5,696 0 0 0 0 0 5,696

Grand Total 220,709 122,118 1,309 317 16,381 142 360,976

Notes

1 Councillor Ash resigned on 25 August 2017

2 Councillor Burcombe was disqualified on 17 November 2017

3 Councillor Batten ceased to be the Portfolio-holder for Leisure, Culture & Health on 17 May 2017

4 Councillor Richard Butler ceased to be the Labour Group Leader on 17 May 2017

5 Councillor Rebecca Butler became a Councillor on 4 January 2018

6 Councillor Clapper was appointed as Portfolio-holder for Leisure, Culture & Health on 17 May 2017

7 Councillor Charles Goldstein ceased to be the Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

8 Councillor Newmark became a Councillor on the 9 October 2018

9 Councillor Newmark became the Labour Group Leader on 17 October 2018

10 Councillor Rutledge was appointed Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

11 Councillor Abhishek Sachdev was appointed Chairman of the Audit Committee on 17 May 2017

12 Councillor Vince was the Labour Group Leader from 17 May 2017 to 17 October 2018
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